Superior Court of California County of Santa Clara

CONTACT

JESSICA KELLOGG

Communications Program Manager jkellogg@scscourt.org (408) 334-9236



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 8, 2023

Juror Appreciation Week Celebrates Those Who Serve in Santa Clara County Courts

SAN JOSÉ, California (May 8, 2023): The Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara is proud to celebrate Juror Appreciation Week, a national recognition event that honors the millions of Americans who answer the call to serve as jurors in our nation's courts. Taking place from May 8-12, 2023, Juror Appreciation Week is a time to reflect on the essential role jurors play in upholding our justice system and protecting our democracy.

Every year, thousands of Santa Clara County residents are summoned for jury duty, fulfilling a vital civic duty that ensures the fair administration of justice in our courts. Jurors are everyday citizens who are called upon to make important decisions that can impact people's lives and communities. Their participation is essential to the functioning of our justice system, and we are grateful for their service.

During Juror Appreciation Week, the Santa Clara County Court encourages everyone to take a moment to thank a juror for their service and dedication to our democracy. Whether it's through a simple thank-you note, a social media post, or a kind word in person, we can all show our appreciation for these unsung heroes of our justice system.

"Jurors play a vital role in our democracy, and we are honored to celebrate their service during Juror Appreciation Week," said Hon. Beth McGowen, Presiding Judge. "Their dedication to upholding justice and ensuring fair trials is an essential part of our democracy, and we are grateful for their commitment."

The Superior Court, County of Santa Clara is proud to support Juror Appreciation Week and to recognize the contributions of jurors across the country. We encourage everyone to join us in thanking these important members of our communities.

For more information on jury service, visit: https://www.scscourt.org/online_services/jury/jury_duty.shtml.